
Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) 
 

Reference 24 CFR 91.220(l)(1) 

Projects planned with all CDBG funds expected to be available during the year are 
identified in the Projects Table. The following identifies program income that is available 
for use that is included in projects to be carried out. 

 

1. The total amount of program income that will have been received before the start of 
the next program year and that has not yet been reprogrammed - Zero 

2. The amount of proceeds from section 108 loan guarantees that will be used during the 
year to address the priority needs and specific objectives identified in the grantee's 
strategic plan - Zero 

3. The amount of surplus funds from urban renewal settlements - Zero 
 

4. The amount of any grant funds returned to the line of credit for which the planned use 
has not been included in a prior statement or plan - Zero 

5. The amount of income from float-funded activities - Zero 
 

Total Program Income - Zero 
 

Other CDBG Requirements 
 

1. The amount of urgent need activities – Zero 

2. The estimated percentage of CDBG funds that will be used for activities that benefit 
persons of low and moderate income – Seventy Percent (70%) 
 
Overall Benefit - A consecutive period of one, two or three years may be used to 
determine that a minimum overall benefit of 70% of CDBG funds is used to benefit 
persons of low and moderate income. 

 



Expected Amounts of PY18 Municipal CDBG Program Income 1-Jul-18

City/Town
Expected PI 

Amount Activity Nat Obj Contact Person Email
Burrillville 37,964.60 Housing Rehab Loan Prog LMI Housing Chris Langlois clanglois@burrillville.org
Central Falls 185,154.00 CDBG Reallocated (Mix of activitiArea Benefit Renata Robles Rrobles@CentralFallsRI.US
Church Community 218,877.93 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Rebecca Polan rpolan@cchcnewport.org
Exeter 2,855.76 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Alice Buckley abuckley@washingtoncountycdc.org
Glocester 219,627.73 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Diane Wrona DianeWrona@glocesterri.org
Hopkinton 15,638.05 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Alice Buckley abuckley@washingtoncountycdc.org
Narragansett 164,159.63 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Alice Buckley abuckley@washingtoncountycdc.org
North Kingstown 133,790.42 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Alice Buckley abuckley@washingtoncountycdc.org
North Smithfield 59,322.00 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Tom Kravitz tkravitz@nsmithfieldri.org
West Greenwich 15,487.22 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Alice Buckley abuckley@washingtoncountycdc.org
West Warwick 5,864.70 Business Assistance Area Benefit Elaine Mansour emansour@westwarwickri.org
Westerly 23,540.00 Residential Rehab LMI Housing Lisa Pellegrini lpellegrini@westerlyri.gov
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